Eastern Ill. (5-24,3-13 OVC) -vs- SIUE (10-19,4-12 OVC)
02/21/22 at First Community Arena, Edwardsville, IL

Date: 02/21/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’g‘: dZ;\%g:Pglgz Eastern IIl. 16 36 52
Site: First Community Arena, Edwardsville, IL SIUE 33 33 66
Referees: Chris Koopman, Gene Grimshaw, Steve Divine
Eastern Ill. 52
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  Luers,Dan * 40 6-14 3-6 6-6 0-4 4 1 3 3 0 2 21
20 Friday IV,Sammy =3 25 3-6 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 0 0 0 1 0 7
01 Charles,Kashawn * 22  2-5 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 5
05 Bizimana,Paul =3 23  0-6 0-3 1-4 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 0 1
03 Clements,Kejuan * 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
04 Lane,C] 28 5-12 2-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 3 0 1 12
12 Schnyders,Micah 18 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
02  Shumpert,Will 12 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
23  Rufino Bolis,Rodolfo 25 0-3 0-1 1-2 3-2 5 4 5 3 0 2 1
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-48 6-17 12-19 8-23 31 11 10 15 1 5 52
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-22 27.27 % 1-6 16.67 % 3-6 50.00 %
Second Half 11-26  42.31 % 5-11 45.45 % 9-13 69.23 %
Total 17-48 35.4 % 6-17 353 % 12-19 63.2 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0
SIUE 66
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04  Wright,Shamar * 23 3-6 3-4 4-7 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 0 13
11  Carter,Courtney X 29 4-8 3-7 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 2 11
21 Doss Jr.,Shaun * 37 4-14 1-4 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 2 0 2 9
55  Wright,Lamar o 24 4-8 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 3 0 3 1 2 8
01  Pruitt,Deeluan * 23 3-6 1-3 1-2 1-9 10 4 3 2 0 1 8
24  Williams,Cam 14 3-8 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 7
02 Polk,Desmond 26 2-5 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
12  Kurtas,Jonathan 15 1-4 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 3 1 1 0 1 2
22  Matas,Michael 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
00 Butler,Zane 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-59 10-25 8-13 14-26 40 17 13 11 2 9 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28 39.29 % 6-14 42.86 % 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 13-31 41.94 % 4-11 36.36 % 3-5 60.00 %
Total 24-59 40.7 % 10-25 40.0 % 8-13 61.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 17

Points off Turnovers: 22

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern IIl. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SIUE
GOOD JUMPER by LUERS,DAN(in the paint) 19:41 2-0 V2
19:33 MISS LAYUP by DOSS JR.,SHAUN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BIZIMANA,PAUL --
MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,KASHAWN 19:01
-- REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,DEEJUAN
18:40 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,SHAMAR

REBOUND DEF by LUERS,DAN --
MISS JUMPER by LUERS,DAN(in the paint) 18:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:51 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,COURTNEY
-- ASSIST by WRIGHT,SHAMAR

TURNOVER by TEAM 17:15
FOUL by CHARLES,KASHAWN 17:00
17:00 MISS FT by PRUITT,DEEJUAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:00 2-4 H2 GOOD FT by PRUITT,DEEJUAN
TURNOVER by CHARLES,KASHAWN 16:41
16:24 2-7 H5 GOOD 3PTR by PRUITT,DEEJUAN
-- ASSIST by WRIGHT,SHAMAR

MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,KASHAWN 15:57
-- REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,DEEJUAN
15:40 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,LAMAR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY --
MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,KASHAWN 15:18
-- REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,DEEJUAN
15:11 MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,DEEJUAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,LAMAR
15:11 TURNOVER by WRIGHT,LAMAR
SUB OUT by CHARLES,KASHAWN 15:11
SUB OUT by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY 15:11
SUB IN by LANE,C] 15:11
SUB IN by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO 15:11
MISS LAYUP by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO(in the paint) 14:57
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,SHAMAR
14:43 TURNOVER by PRUITT,DEEJUAN
GOOD LAYUP by LANE,CI(in the paint) 14:23 4-7  H3
ASSIST by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN --
FOUL by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO 14:09
14:07 TURNOVER by WRIGHT,LAMAR
SUB OUT by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO 14:07
SUB IN by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY 14:07
MISS JUMPER by BIZIMANA,PAUL(in the paint) 13:50
13:50 BLOCK by WRIGHT,LAMAR
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,SHAMAR
13:42 MISS LAYUP by DOSS JR.,SHAUN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,LAMAR
13:38  4-9 H5 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,LAMAR(in the paint)

13:27 SUB OUT by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
13:27 SUB IN by POLK,DESMOND

SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN 13:27

SUB IN by CHARLES,KASHAWN 13:27

GOOD LAYUP by LANE,C](in the paint) 13:22 69 H3

FOUL by LUERS,DAN 13:05
13:05 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,SHAMAR
13:05 SUB IN by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
12:43 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
12:41 MISS JUMPER by DOSS JR.,SHAUN



REBOUND DEF by LANE,C] --

12:41 FOUL by WRIGHT,LAMAR

12:41 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,LAMAR

12:41 SUB IN by KURTAS,JONATHAN
TURNOVER by BIZIMANA,PAUL 12:12

12:12 STEAL by CARTER,COURTNEY

12:06 6-11 H5 GOOD DUNK by PRUITT,DEEJUAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CARTER,COURTNEY

11:48 FOUL by PRUITT,DEEJUAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48
MISS FT by BIZIMANA,PAUL 11:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BIZIMANA,PAUL 11:47
-- REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,DEEJUAN
11:20 6-13 H7 GOOD JUMPER by POLK,DESMOND
-- ASSIST by PRUITT,DEEJUAN
MISS LAYUP by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY(in the paint) 10:44
-- REBOUND DEF by POLK,DESMOND
10:39 FOUL by PRUITT,DEEJUAN
10:39 TURNOVER by PRUITT,DEEJUAN
10:39 SUB OUT by PRUITT,DEEJUAN
10:39 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAM
SUB OUT by BIZIMANA,PAUL 10:39
SUB IN by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO 10:39
MISS JUMPER by LUERS,DAN 10:25
REBOUND OFF by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY --
MISS JUMPER by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY(in the paint) 10:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:02 MISS 3PTR by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:44 MISS LAYUP by DOSS JR.,SHAUN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY --
MISS JUMPER by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by KURTAS,JONATHAN
09:16 6-16 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by POLK,DESMOND
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,CAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:13
GOOD LAYUP by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY(in the paint) 08:44 8-16 H8
ASSIST by LUERS,DAN =
08:21 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CAM(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by KURTAS,JONATHAN
08:16 MISS LAYUP by KURTAS,JONATHAN(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CAM
08:15 8-18 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CAM(in the paint)

08:12 SUB OUT by KURTAS,JONATHAN
08:12 SUB IN by WRIGHT,SHAMAR
GOOD JUMPER by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY(in the paint) 07:53 10-18 H 8

ASSIST by LUERS,DAN --
07:34 10-21 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CAM
-- ASSIST by WRIGHT,SHAMAR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:17
07:17 SUB OUT by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
07:17 SUB IN by WRIGHT,LAMAR
MISS LAYUP by LUERS,DAN(in the paint) 07:04
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO 07:04
SUB OUT by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO 07:04
SUB IN by BIZIMANA,PAUL 07:04
06:51 MISS 3PTR by POLK,DESMOND

REBOUND DEF by LUERS,DAN --
06:37 FOUL by WRIGHT,LAMAR
GOOD FT by FRIDAY 1IV,SAMMY 06:37 11-21 H 10



MISS FT by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY

FOUL by CHARLES,KASHAWN

SUB OUT by CHARLES,KASHAWN
SUB IN by SCHNYDERS,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by SCHNYDERS,MICAH

TURNOVER by SCHNYDERS,MICAH

MISS 3PTR by BIZIMANA,PAUL

BLOCK by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY
REBOUND DEF by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY

SUB OUT by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY
SUB IN by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO

MISS JUMPER by LANE,CJ(in the paint)

FOUL by LANE,C)

REBOUND DEF by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
SUB OUT by SCHNYDERS,MICAH

SUB IN by CHARLES,KASHAWN

GOOD FT by LUERS,DAN

GOOD FT by LUERS,DAN

REBOUND DEF by BIZIMANA,PAUL
TURNOVER by LANE,C]

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BIZIMANA,PAUL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
TURNOVER by BIZIMANA,PAUL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BIZIMANA,PAUL(in the paint)

FOUL by BIZIMANA,PAUL

TURNOVER by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO

06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:36

06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26

06:07
06:07
06:03
05:49

05:32
05:32

05:19
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:18
05:18
05:18
04:56

04:52
04:52
04:52

04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:12

03:49
03:49
03:19

02:52
02:52

02:46
02:46
02:29
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:08

02:01
02:01
02:01
01:34
01:34
01:04

11-22

11-24

11-25

12-25

13-25

13-28

13-31

13-32
13-33

H11

H 13

H 14

H 13
H12

H 15

H 19
H 20

SUB OUT by CARTER,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,LAMAR

SUB IN by KURTAS,JONATHAN

SUB IN by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
REBOUND DEF by KURTAS,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by POLK,DESMOND

MISS FT by POLK,DESMOND

STEAL by WILLIAMS,CAM

GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KURTAS,JONATHAN

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CAM(in the paint)

FOUL by KURTAS,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAM
SUB IN by CARTER,COURTNEY

FOUL by KURTAS,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by KURTAS,JONATHAN

SUB IN by MATAS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,COURTNEY

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,SHAMAR(fastbreak)
MISS FT by WRIGHT,SHAMAR (fastbreak)

FOUL by DOSS JR.,SHAUN

MISS LAYUP by POLK,DESMOND(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,SHAMAR
ASSIST by DOSS JR.,SHAUN

BLOCK by MATAS,MICHAEL

STEAL by CARTER,COURTNEY

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by MATAS,MICHAEL
SUB IN by WRIGHT,LAMAR

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,SHAMAR

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,SHAMAR(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,SHAMAR(fastbreak)

STEAL by WRIGHT,LAMAR
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,COURTNEY



REBOUND DEF by LUERS,DAN
GOOD 3PTR by CHARLES,KASHAWN
ASSIST by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO

MISS 3PTR by LUERS,DAN

VISITORS: Eastern IIl.

00:46 16-33 H 17

00:24 MISS 3PTR by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
-- REBOUND OFF by POLK,DESMOND
00:02 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:02 TURNOVER by TEAM
00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SIUE

SUB OUT by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
SUB IN by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY

GOOD LAYUP by LUERS,DAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BIZIMANA,PAUL
REBOUND OFF by CHARLES,KASHAWN
MISS 3PTR by LUERS,DAN

TURNOVER by LUERS,DAN

STEAL by LUERS,DAN

GOOD LAYUP by CHARLES,KASHAWN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by LUERS,DAN

STEAL by LANE,C)
TURNOVER by LUERS,DAN

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,KASHAWN
MISS LAYUP by LANE,CI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LANE,CJ

MISS FT by BIZIMANA,PAUL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BIZIMANA,PAUL

TURNOVER by LUERS,DAN

MISS 3PTR by LANE,C]

FOUL by BIZIMANA,PAUL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BIZIMANA,PAUL

SUB IN by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO

MISS LAYUP by LANE,CI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY

20:00 SUB OUT by POLK,DESMOND
20:00 SUB IN by PRUITT,DEEJUAN
20:00

20:00

19:47 18-33 H 15
19:28 18-36 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,SHAMAR
-- ASSIST by CARTER,COURTNEY
19:14
18:54
-- REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,DEEJUAN
18:36 18-39 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
-- ASSIST by PRUITT,DEEJUAN

18:17

18:17 STEAL by WRIGHT,LAMAR
18:13 TURNOVER by WRIGHT,LAMAR
18:13

18:08 20-39 H 19

18:02 TURNOVER by DOSS JR.,SHAUN

18:02

17:43

17:43 STEAL by DOSS JR.,SHAUN

17:32 MISS JUMPER by PRUITT,DEEJUAN(in the paint)
17:09

16:52 FOUL by WRIGHT,LAMAR

16:52

16:52 21-39 H 18

16:44 21-41 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,COURTNEY(in the paint)

16:31
16:31 STEAL by PRUITT,DEEJUAN

16:26 21-43 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by DOSS JR.,SHAUN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

= ASSIST by PRUITT,DEEJUAN
15:57

= REBOUND DEF by CARTER,COURTNEY

15:49

15:49

15:49

15:49

15:34 21-46 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,SHAMAR
= ASSIST by CARTER,COURTNEY

15:17



GOOD LAYUP by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY(in the paint) 15:13 23-46 H 23

FOUL by CHARLES,KASHAWN 15:00
15:00 MISS FT by WRIGHT,SHAMAR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:00 MISS FT by WRIGHT,SHAMAR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by CHARLES,KASHAWN 15:00
SUB IN by SCHNYDERS,MICAH 15:00
15:00 23-47 H 24 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,SHAMAR
MISS JUMPER by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY(in the paint) 14:41
== REBOUND DEF by CARTER,COURTNEY
14:32 MISS JUMPER by DOSS JR.,SHAUN

REBOUND DEF by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY ==
MISS JUMPER by LUERS,DAN 14:23
== REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,LAMAR
14:15 23-50 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,COURTNEY

TURNOVER by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO 13:57
13:57 STEAL by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
13:51 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,SHAMAR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
13:47 23-52 H29 GOOD LAYUP by DOSS JR.,SHAUN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:47
SUB OUT by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY 13:47
SUB IN by SHUMPERT,WILL 13:47
MISS LAYUP by LANE,C](in the paint) 13:29
-- REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,DEEJUAN
13:02 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,SHAMAR
REBOUND DEF by LANE,CJ --
FOUL by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO 12:52
TURNOVER by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO 12:52
12:25 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by LANE,CJ --
12:21 FOUL by CARTER,COURTNEY
12:10 FOUL by WRIGHT,SHAMAR
MISS FT by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO 12:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
12:10 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,SHAMAR
12:10 SUB OUT by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
12:10 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,LAMAR
12:10 SUB IN by POLK,DESMOND
12:10 SUB IN by KURTAS,JONATHAN
12:10 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAM
GOOD FT by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO 12:10 24-52 H 28
12:00 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,CAM
STEAL by LUERS,DAN 12:00
MISS LAYUP by LUERS,DAN(in the paint) 11:53

== REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,DEEJUAN
11:39 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CAM
REBOUND DEF by SHUMPERT,WILL ==
GOOD 3PTR by LUERS,DAN 11:13 27-52 H 25
ASSIST by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO --
10:54 27-54 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by KURTAS,JONATHAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LANE,C] 10:31
REBOUND OFF by SHUMPERT,WILL --
MISS LAYUP by SHUMPERT,WILL(in the paint) 10:22
-- REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,DEEJUAN
10:17 MISS 3PTR by POLK,DESMOND
-- REBOUND OFF by KURTAS,JONATHAN
10:11 MISS JUMPER by KURTAS,JONATHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHUMPERT,WILL --
GOOD 3PTR by LUERS,DAN 09:48 30-54 H 24
ASSIST by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO --



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHUMPERT,WILL

SUB OUT by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
SUB IN by BIZIMANA,PAUL

SUB IN by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY

REBOUND DEF by BIZIMANA,PAUL
MISS 3PTR by BIZIMANA,PAUL

REBOUND DEF by LUERS,DAN
TURNOVER by BIZIMANA,PAUL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BIZIMANA,PAUL

SUB IN by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
SUB OUT by SHUMPERT,WILL

SUB IN by LANE,C]

SUB OUT by LANE,CJ

SUB IN by SHUMPERT,WILL

MISS 3PTR by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO

REBOUND DEF by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
GOOD 3PTR by LANE,CJ

TURNOVER by LANE,CJ]

GOOD FT by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
SUB OUT by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY
SUB IN by SHUMPERT,WILL
GOOD FT by SCHNYDERS,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by SHUMPERT,WILL(in the paint)

MISS FT by SHUMPERT,WILL

30-56

33-56
33-58

33-60

34-60

35-60

37-60

37-62

H 26

H 23
H 25

H 27

H 26

H 25

H 23

H 25

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PRUITT,DEEJUAN
SUB OUT by CARTER,COURTNEY
SUB IN by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
SUB IN by WRIGHT,LAMAR

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,LAMAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,LAMAR

REBOUND OFF by KURTAS,JONATHAN

MISS LAYUP by KURTAS,JONATHAN(in the paint)

STEAL by KURTAS,JONATHAN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CAM

REBOUND OFF by KURTAS,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,LAMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by KURTAS,JONATHAN

FOUL by POLK,DESMOND

SUB OUT by KURTAS,JONATHAN
SUB IN by PRUITT,DEEJUAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CAM
MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,DEEJUAN

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,LAMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,CAM

MISS JUMPER by DOSS JR.,SHAUN

REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,LAMAR

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,LAMAR(in the paint)
FOUL by PRUITT,DEEJUAN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CAM(in the paint)

FOUL by DOSS JR.,SHAUN

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,DEEJUAN

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,LAMAR

REBOUND OFF by PRUITT,DEEJUAN

GOOD DUNK by PRUITT,DEEJUAN(in the paint)
FOUL by PRUITT,DEEJUAN

SUB OUT by PRUITT,DEEJUAN

SUB IN by KURTAS,JONATHAN



GOOD FT by LUERS,DAN
GOOD FT by LUERS,DAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by LUERS,DAN
GOOD FT by LUERS,DAN

REBOUND DEF by LANE,C]

MISS 3PTR by LUERS,DAN

REBOUND OFF by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
GOOD 3PTR by LUERS,DAN

ASSIST by LANE,CJ

STEAL by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO

GOOD LAYUP by LANE,C](fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO

FOUL by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO

GOOD 3PTR by LANE,CJ
ASSIST by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO

GOOD JUMPER by LUERS,DAN

STEAL by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO

MISS LAYUP by LANE,C](in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by SCHNYDERS, MICAH(fastbreak)
MISS FT by SCHNYDERS,MICAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND OFF by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
TURNOVER by LANE,C]

38-62 H24
39-62 H23
39-64 H 25

40-64 H 24
41-64 H 23

44-64 H 20

46-64 H 18

46-65 H 19

46-66 H 20
49-66 H 17

51-66 H 15

52-66 H 14

GOOD JUMPER by DOSS JR.,SHAUN(in the paint)
FOUL by WILLIAMS,CAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAM
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,LAMAR

SUB IN by BUTLER,ZANE
SUB IN by MATAS,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by DOSS JR.,SHAUN

TURNOVER by DOSS JR.,SHAUN

GOOD FT by MATAS,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by MATAS,MICHAEL

FOUL by KURTAS,JONATHAN

TURNOVER by KURTAS,JONATHAN

TURNOVER by POLK,DESMOND

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,ZANE

MISS 3PTR by DOSS JR.,SHAUN

FOUL by BUTLER,ZANE



